

# **Tseshaht First Nation Expressions of Interest**

# **TSESHAHT ARTIST**

The Tseshaht First Nation is now accepting Expressions of Interest for a **Tseshaht Artist** for future projects and initiatives. This is to create a listing of Tseshaht Artists that may be interested in working with our Nation, Tseshaht Enterprises Corporation, Tsuma-as Housing Society and other projects, on an as-needed basis for different projects throughout the year.

#### **POSITION SUMMARY**

This is an exciting opportunity for interested experienced and emerging Tseshaht Artists to work with the Nation on an as-needed basis for different projects throughout the year. The creation of this listing may also extend to Tseshaht Enterprises Corporation, Tsuma-as Housing Society and other project's use. Artist styles that support and preserve cultural heritage and traditional values of cišaa?atḥ (Tseshaht) people are preferred. Each project/instance will have an independent budget for the work required.

#### CONFLICT OF INTEREST

Respondents are asked to disclose in their EOI any actual or potential conflicts of interest and existing business relationships they may have with cisaa?ath (Tseshaht First Nation).

#### **ORIGINAL WORK**

The Tseshaht Artist must guarantee that their artwork will be original and will not violate the copyright of any other individual or group.

The Tseshaht Artist shall defend, at its own expense, any action brought against cišaa?atḥ (Tseshaht First Nation) to the extent that it is based on a claim that the artwork, material and product supplied by the Tseshaht Artist under the agreement infringes on copyright, patent, design or any other similar right, and the Tseshaht Artist shall pay any cost and damages awarded against cišaa?atḥ (Tseshaht First Nation).

### **COPYRIGHT**

The Tseshaht Artist must be prepared to grant ownership and license of copyright right/reproduction rights of the artwork product to cišaa?atḥ (Tseshaht First Nation). The Tseshaht Artist shall retain the right to be identified as the creator of the artwork as well as copyright of the work. cišaa?atḥ (Tseshaht First Nation) reserves the right to edit and re-use the work as deemed necessary and appropriate.

### **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

Note that this is not a tender process, nor a request for proposals, but only an inquiry as to the availability for this type of work. cišaa?atḥ (Tseshaht First Nation) will not necessarily invite offers, or enter into contracts, and may not post any future ads related to this request.

# **HOW TO APPLY**

Interested parties are requested to submit their Expression of Interest by email, <a href="mailto:apply@tseshaht.com">apply@tseshaht.com</a>, attention to: Communications Liaison, Melissa Bigmore.

All submissions must include the following to be considered:

- Contact information, including your name, phone, email
- Brief statement (up to 200 words) outlining any relevant experience
- · Files of or links to your past work
- Budget or rates

Closing Date: August 9, 2024, at 4:30 pm

# Hiring organization

Tseshaht First Nation

#### Job Location

Port Alberni, BC

#### **Working Hours**

As needed throughout the year

#### **Budget**

Project dependant

# **Date Posted**

July 24, 2024

# **Closing Date**

August 9, 2024